
1. Usia Pria Heteroseksual

Usia Pria Heteroseksual

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 18 Tahun 1 2.0 2.0 2.0

19 Tahun 5 10.0 10.0 12.0

20 Tahun 3 6.0 6.0 18.0

21 Tahun 8 16.0 16.0 34.0

22 Tahun 6 12.0 12.0 46.0

23 Tahun 9 18.0 18.0 64.0

24 Tahun 4 8.0 8.0 72.0

25 Tahun 1 2.0 2.0 74.0

26 Tahun 3 6.0 6.0 80.0

27 Tahun 3 6.0 6.0 86.0

32 Tahun 3 6.0 6.0 92.0

35 Tahun 2 4.0 4.0 96.0

36 Tahun 1 2.0 2.0 98.0

37 Tahun 1 2.0 2.0 100.0

Total 50 100.0 100.0



2. Usia Pria Homoseksual

Usia Pria Homoseksual

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 19 Tahun 6 12.0 12.0 12.0

20 Tahun 1 2.0 2.0 14.0

21 Tahun 3 6.0 6.0 20.0

22 Tahun 2 4.0 4.0 24.0

23 Tahun 11 22.0 22.0 46.0

24 Tahun 5 10.0 10.0 56.0

25 Tahun 4 8.0 8.0 64.0

26 Tahun 3 6.0 6.0 70.0

27 Tahun 4 8.0 8.0 78.0

28 Tahun 5 10.0 10.0 88.0

29 Tahun 2 4.0 4.0 92.0

32 Tahun 2 4.0 4.0 96.0

34 Tahun 1 2.0 2.0 98.0

35 Tahun 1 2.0 2.0 100.0

Total 50 100.0 100.0


